                                                                    AK6206-3.3V
Akyga semi Page 1/3 2026-04; REV. 1
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Features
• Output voltage accuracy within ±2%
• Low quiescent current
• Low dropout voltage
• Short circuit protection
Primary characteristics
Parameter Value Unit
Input voltage 3.6~10.3 V
Output voltage 3.3 V
Max. output current 300 mA
Case dimensions
SOT-23
Unit mm A A1 A2 b c D E E1 e e1 L L1 θ
MIN
MAX
0.9
1.15
0
0.1
0.9
1.05
0.3
0.5
0.08
0.15
2.8
3.0
1.2
1.4
2.25
2.55
0.9
1.0
1.8
2.0
0.5
0.6
0.3
0.5
0°
8°
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25 ̊C)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input voltage  VIN 3.6 ~ 10.3 V
Operating current  IO 300 mA
Output voltage VOUT 3.3 V
Power dissipation PD 300 mW
Operating temperature Ta -40 ~ +85 oC
Storage temperature Tstg -55 ~ +150 oC
Electrical characteristics
(CI =1µF, CO = 1µF, Ta=25 ̊C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output voltage  Vout VIN = 4.3V , IO = 10mA 3,234 - 3,366 V
Output current  Io VIN = 4.3V - 300 - µA
Dropout voltage  VD IO = 100mA - 160 350 mV
Quiescent current Iq VIN = 4.3V - 3.5 6.5 µA
Line regulation ΔVline VIN = 4.3V ~ 6.0V,  IO = 40mA - 0.05 0.2 %
Load regulation ΔVload VIN = 4.3V, 1mA < IOUT < 80mA - 15 30 mV
Output noise voltage VN 10Hz ≤ f ≤ 100kHz - 30 - µV
Ripple rejection RR VIN = 4.3V, f=1kHz, IO = 10mA - 50 - dB
                                                                    AK6206-3.3V
Akyga semi Page 2/3 2026-04; REV. 1
Typical electrical curves
Power up response Line transient response
VIN=0~5V, CIN=1µF, COUT=1µF, ILOAD=20mA,
CH1: VIN (1V/DIV), CH2: VOUT (1V/DIV) Time: 40µs/DIV
VIN=4~6V, CIN=1µF, COUT=1µF, ILOAD=20mA,
CH1: VIN (1V/DIV), CH2: VOUT (20mV/DIV) Time: 2ms/DIV
Load transient response  Power supply rejection rate VS. Frequency
VIN=4.3V, CIN=1µF, COUT=1µF, ILOAD=1~100mA,
CH2: VOUT (100mV/DIV), CH3: ILOAD (50mA/DIV) Time: 2ms/DIV
VIN=4.3V +1Vp-pAC , COUT=1µF, ILOAD=10mA
Application circuit
1.Vss   2.Vin  3.Vout
Application circuit
                                                                    AK6206-3.3V
Akyga semi Page 3/3 2026-04; REV. 1
Function block diagram
Disclaimer
Akyga semi reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product specification herein, to make corrections,
modifications, enhancements or other changes. Akyga semi or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liability for
any errors or inaccuracies. Data sheet specifications and its information contained are intended to provide a product description
only. "Typical" parameters which may be included on Akyga semi data sheets and/ or specifications can and do vary in different
applications and actual performance may vary over time. Akyga semi does not assume any liability arising out of the application
or use of any product or circuit. Akyga semi products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical, life-saving
implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other related applications where a failure or malfunction of
component or circuitry may directly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written approval of Akyga
semi. Customers using or selling Akyga semi components for use in such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to
fully indemnify Akyga semi and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expenditures.
Ordering information
Product model Package type Packing Packing quantity
AK6206-3.3V SOT-23 Tape 3000 pcs / reel
ESD
protection
PR